OTICE OF WAYS AND MEANS
MOTION
ICUSTOMS TARIFF

1. That subsection 2(1) of the Customs Tariff be amended by adding
thereto, immediately preceding the definition ‘“diameter’ the following
definition:
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alloy” when applied to steel means steel that contains one or more of
the following elements in the quantity, by weight, respectively
indicated:

over 1.65 per cent of manganese,
over 0.25 per cent of phosphorus,
over 0.35 per cent of sulphur,
over 0.60 per cent of silicon,

over 0.60 per cent of copper,
over 0.30 per cent of aluminum,
over 0.20 per cent of chromium,
over 0.30 per cent of cobalt,

over 0.35 per cent of lead,

over 0.50 per cent of nickel,

over 0.30 per cent of tungsten, or
over 0.10 per cent of any other metallic element;”

2. That section 2 of the said Act be further amended by adding thereto the
following subsection:

“(5) The expression ‘‘not cut to size or shape’’, wherever it appears in
any tariff item in Group V of Schedule A, means,

(a) in the case of rolls of paper or paperboard, rolls that are the output
of a paper-making machine that have not been punched, perforated,
scored, ruled, printed, folded, embossed, decorated or otherwise
converted; and

(b) in the case of sheets of paper or paperboard, rectangular sheets of
seventeen inches by twenty-two inches or larger that have not been
slit, punched, perforated, scored, ruled, printed, folded, embossed,
decorated or otherwise converted.”

3. That subsection 3(2) of the said Act be amended by deleting from the
list of countries enumerated therein, ‘‘Republic of South Africa”.

4. That for the purposes of the Customs Tariff the Republic of South
Africa be entitled to the benefits of the Most-Favoured-Nation Tariff.

5. That notwithstanding paragraphs 3 and 4 of this motion, goods that are
the growth, produce or manufacture of Botswana, Lesotho or Swaziland when




